AMENDMENT AGREEMENT
This Amendment Agreement (“Amendment”) made effective as of September 9, 2021.
BETWEEN:
THE GOVERNORS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALGARY, CANADA (“The University”),
a corporation with offices in Calgary, Alberta, Canada
continued pursuant to the Post-secondary Learning Act
-and-

MBARARA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (the “Host Organization”)
P.O. Box 1410 Mbarara, Uganda

(the “Parties”)

WHEREAS:
A. The Parties hereto are parties to a Placement Agreement dated January 31, 2019 and
with an expiry date of December 31, 2021; and
B. The Parties wish to amend the Placement Agreement to update Articles 3, 5.13, 15

and 17 of the Agreement;
NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties hereto agree as follows:
1. Article 3 of the Placement Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the
following:
3 Authorized Representatives
The University will be represented by Dr. Cheryl Dueck, Senior Academic
Director, University of Calgary International, University of Calgary, or such

person duly authorized in writing to do so.

The Host Organization will be represented by the International Relations Officer,
or such person duly authorized in writing to do so.




2. Article 5.13 of the Placement Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with
the following:

5.13 Communicating regularly with the Coordinator at the University regarding
placement concerns:

Ms. Anayancy Solis, Senior Team Lead
International Projects

University of Calgary International
Room 501, MacKimmie Tower

2500 University Drive NW

Calgary, Alberta, Canada, T2N 1N4
Telephone: +1 (403) 220-7078

Email: solis@ucalgary.ca

Website: www.ucalgary.ca/uci

3. Article 15 of the Placement Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the
following:
15. Effective Date and Duration of Agreement

The accord shall become effective on the date of the last signatory and shall end
December 31, 2022.

4. Article 17 of the Placement Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the
following:

17. Communication

Communications concerning this Agreement should be directed to:

For the University:

Dr. Cheryl Dueck, Senior Academic Director
University of Calgary International

Room 501, MacKimmie Tower

2500 University Drive NW

Calgary, Alberta, Canada, T2N 1N4

Email: cdueck@ucalgary.ca

Telephone: +1 (403) 909-7010

For the Host Organization:

Ms. Sheila Olivia Niinye

International Relations Officer

Mbarara University of Science and Technology
P.O. Box 1410 Mbarara, Uganda

Email: iro@must.ac.ug

Telephone: +256 782595511




The Parties hereto confirm that the Placement Agreement is in full force and effect, unchanged
and unmodified except in accordance with the terms of this Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Amendment has been duly executed by the Parties as of the date first

written above.

THE GOVERNORS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MBARARA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND
CALGARY TECHNOLOGY

Per: 791/\ C&’ ale—— Per:

Teri Balsér, PhD Prof. Celestino Obua
Provost and Vice-President (Academic) Vice-Chancellor



